
44.5 26.5 63 32 57 16 41 45 45 40.5 51.5

43 11 60 35 51 42 44.5 40.5 29 38 58

36 64 56 48 52 40 44 60

44 60 52 64 40 48 36 56

51 62 23 57 44 18 41 42 54

39 24 61 40 48 25 48 53 32 46 46

48 53 39 59 33 54 30 39 48 47

306 61.5 423 277 384 160 298 257 222 259 373
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Greater Manchester League Match 1

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Under 11 - Girls

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Speed Bounce

1 Lap Race

F
IE

L
D

3 Lap Race



No Name Time Time Bounces Dist Height

2 B Argirakis 2 17

5 T Burnes 12.70 = 11 38.77 13 37 4

6 A Dale 40.67 NS 2 10

7 I Miller 13.00 NS 1 NS

8 I O'Mahoney 12.36 NS 38.00 10 31 14

9 K Rodgers 13.70 NS 44 8 28 NS

10 E Tighe 13.11 NS 1 NS

11 S Eccles 13.59 = 18 47.51 22 2 9

12 R Gardyne 14.26 21

16 H Kelly 11.20 1 34.95 1 2 3

17 L Glover 13.16 NS 43.90 NS 42 NS

18 M Sale 13.43 NS 43.24 NS 31 NS

20 M Taylor 12.73 NS 37.90 NS 1.82 NS 35 7

21 C Plant 11.54 2 57 1 1.96 2

22 E Arnold 12.26 NS 38.43 NS 52 3

24 J Gorman 12.07 NS 37.07 5 36 6

25 H Vaughn 39.45 16 43 = 9 29 NS

26 E Tyrell 12.26 NS 37.53 NS 1.63 15

27 J Carroll 12.36 NS 38.86 15 33 12

28 K Nichol 12.98 NS 40.70 NS

30 E Gibbons 12.77 NS 39.45 NS 49 5 1.56 NS

31 S Wadley 13.62 NS 41.33 NS

32 C Giller 11.82 4 1.65 12 40 2

33 A Giller 41.04 NS

35 S Wisdom 11.98 NS 37.85 NS 37 5

36 K Waterworth 11.98 5 36.48 4 2 6

37 J Carpenter 12.45 NS 38.48 11 28 NS

38 E Ward 13.01 NS 42.54 NS 43 NS

39 B Tilley 34 NS

40 C Buchan 12.67 NS 40.29 NS 50 4

41 T Ashton-Maw 13.61 NS

42 Y Parvaz 13.39 NS 44.46 NS

43 M Waller 13.49 NS 43.67 NS

44 O Jackson 13.98 NS 45.50 NS

45 H Cartledge 13.73 NS 44.71 NS

47 H Jackson 15.30 22 38.73 12

48 S Hall 36.29 3 48 6 32 13

49 E Taylor 43.67 21 37 16 1 21

50 L Holt 13.55 17 1 20 23 20

51 E Taylor 13.64 NS

53 B Thornton 37.47 = 7 35 9

54 S Austin 12.39 9 2 4 37 3

55 A Wilson 13.26 16 38 15 2 NS

56 P Glasby-Seddon 38.80 14 2 14

57 S Whittaker 40.29 NS 31 NS

58 J Oakes 13.59 = 18 42.70 NS 2 13

59 H Oakes 41.26 19 39 14 35 8

60 H Peltier 12.29 7 37.98 9 2 7

61 C Heywood-Percival 43 = 9 2 NS 33 10

64 I Boyle 40.54 NS 2 8

66 M Larkin 12.13 6 37.47 = 7 2 NS

69 A Cassidy 13.11 NS 2 NS

70 E Thompson 12.78 NS 40.74 18

71 L Gardner 13.09 15 40.39 NS 2 5

74 L Johnson 12.32 NS 38.70 NS 31 17

75 I Boone 42.10 NS 25 19

76 A Higham 12.77 13 2 16 30 NS

78 B Wilkins 12.33 8 41 12 2 18

80 L Cater 40.19 17 2 NS 33 11

62 O Smith 41.40 20 40 13 31 16

81 Z Hirst 12.70 = 11 38.80 NS 43 = 9

82 K Wiseman 37.29 6 2 1 43 1

83 N Nuggent 11.57 3 35.89 2 55 2

84 I DeBrito 13.64 NS 1 19 28 18

86 K Bebbington 13.32 NS 42.10 NS 1 NS

87 Millie 13.07 14 40.09 NS 31 15

88 P Sellers 12.59 NS 38.36 NS 2 11

89 H Rimmer 14.22 20 44.20 NS

Field

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Wigan A/C

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Wigan A/C

Wigan A/C

Salford Mets

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Wigan A/C

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Trafford A/|C

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Sale Harriers

Sale Harriers

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

East Cheshire

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Oldham & Royton

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Bury A/C

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Dash Athletics

Bolton United

Dash Athletics

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Bolton United

Altrincham

Altrincham

Altrincham

Blackley & N Manchester

Blackley & N Manchester

Altrincham

Pos PosPos PosPos

1 Lap Race Speed Bounce
Standing

Long Jump

Altrincham

Altrincham

Club

Altrincham

Track

3 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 11 - Girls
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No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

83 N Nuggent Rochdale Harriers 11.98 3 30

36 K Waterworth Dash Athletics 12.01 5 28

78 B Wilkins Wigan A/C 12.33 8 25

87 Millie Bury A/C 13.07 14 19

58 J Oakes Salford Mets 13.59 = 18 14.5

32 C Giller Dash Athletics 11.98 4 29

60 H Peltier Salford Mets 12.29 7 26

81 Z Hirst Rochdale Harriers 12.70 = 11 21.5

76 A Higham Wigan A/C 12.77 13 20

89 H Rimmer Bury A/C 14.22 20 13

16 H Kelly Bolton United 11.42 1 32

66 M Larkin Trafford A/|C 12.20 6 27

54 S Austin Sale Harriers 12.39 9 24

1 R Ahmed Altrincham 12.42 10 23

11 S Eccles Blackley & N Manchester 13.59 = 18 14.5

47 H Jackson East Cheshire 15.30 22 11

21 C Plant Bolton United 11.54 2 31

5 T Burnes Altrincham 12.70 = 11 21.5

71 L Gardner Trafford A/|C 13.09 15 18

55 A Wilson Sale Harriers 13.26 16 17

50 L Holt Oldham & Royton 13.55 17 16

12 R Gardyne Blackley & N Manchester 14.26 21 12

No Name Club
Time

Heat

24 J Gorman Bolton United 12.07 NS

69 A Cassidy Trafford A/|C 13.11 NS

17 L Glover Bolton United 13.16 NS

86 K Bebbington Bury A/C 13.32 NS

31 S Wadley Dash Athletics 13.62 NS

9 K Rodgers Altrincham 13.70 NS

35 S Wisdom Dash Athletics 11.98 NS

26 E Tyrell Bury A/C 12.26 NS

74 L Johnson Trafford A/|C 12.32 NS

10 E Tighe Altrincham 13.11 NS

18 M Sale Bolton United 13.43 NS

41 T Ashton-Maw Dash Athletics 13.61 NS

22 E Arnold Bolton United 12.26 NS

88 P Sellers Bury A/C 12.59 NS

28 K Nichol Dash Athletics 12.98 NS

7 I Miller Altrincham 13.00 NS

42 Y Parvaz Dash Athletics 13.39 NS

43 M Waller Dash Athletics 13.49 NS

20 M Taylor Bolton United 12.73 NS

30 E Gibbons Dash Athletics 12.77 NS

84 I DeBrito Rochdale Harriers 13.64 NS

51 E Taylor Sale Harriers 13.64 NS

45 H Cartledge Dash Athletics 13.73 NS

44 O Jackson Dash Athletics 13.98 NS

27 J Carroll Bury A/C 12.36 NS

8 I O'Mahoney Altrincham 12.36 NS

37 J Carpenter Dash Athletics 12.45 NS

40 C Buchan Dash Athletics 12.67 NS

70 E Thompson Trafford A/|C 12.78 NS

38 E Ward Dash Athletics 13.01 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 11 - Girls

23 October 2011

1 Lap Race

Rank

1 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

16 H Kelly Bolton United 34.95 1 32

83 N Nuggent Rochdale Harriers 35.89 2 31

48 S Hall Oldham & Royton 36.29 3 30

36 K Waterworth Dash Athletics 36.48 4 29

8 I O'Mahoney Altrincham 38.00 10 23

47 H Jackson East Cheshire 38.73 12 21

24 J Gorman Bolton United 37.07 5 28

82 K Wiseman Rochdale Harriers 37.29 6 27

37 J Carpenter Dash Athletics 38.48 11 22

5 T Burnes Altrincham 38.77 13 20

62 O Smith Wigan A/C 41.40 20 13

49 E Taylor Oldham & Royton 43.67 21 12

66 M Larkin Trafford A/|C 37.47 = 7 25.5

60 H Peltier Salford Mets 37.98 9 24

56 P Glasby-Seddon Sale Harriers 38.80 14 19

25 H Vaughn Bury A/C 39.45 16 17

80 L Cater Wigan A/C 40.19 17 16

53 B Thornton Sale Harriers 37.47 = 7 25.5

27 J Carroll Bury A/C 38.86 15 18

70 E Thompson Trafford A/|C 40.74 18 15

59 H Oakes Salford Mets 41.26 19 14

11 S Eccles Blackley & N Manchester 47.51 22 11

No Name Club
Time

Heat

22 E Arnold Bolton United 38.43 NS

1 R Ahmed Altrincham 38.92 NS

30 E Gibbons Dash Athletics 39.45 NS

58 J Oakes Salford Mets 42.70 NS

17 L Glover Bolton United 43.90 NS

42 Y Parvaz Dash Athletics 44.46 NS

20 M Taylor Bolton United 37.90 NS

81 Z Hirst Rochdale Harriers 38.80 NS

40 C Buchan Dash Athletics 40.29 NS

6 A Dale Altrincham 40.67 NS

33 A Giller Dash Athletics 41.04 NS

31 S Wadley Dash Athletics 41.33 NS

88 P Sellers Bury A/C 38.36 NS

74 L Johnson Trafford A/|C 38.70 NS

64 I Boyle Trafford A/|C 40.54 NS

38 E Ward Dash Athletics 42.54 NS

18 M Sale Bolton United 43.24 NS

35 S Wisdom Dash Athletics 37.85 NS

87 Millie Bury A/C 40.09 NS

86 K Bebbington Bury A/C 42.10 NS

89 H Rimmer Bury A/C 44.20 NS

45 H Cartledge Dash Athletics 44.71 NS

44 O Jackson Dash Athletics 45.50 NS

26 E Tyrell Bury A/C 37.53 NS

57 S Whittaker Sale Harriers 40.29 NS

71 L Gardner Trafford A/|C 40.39 NS

28 K Nichol Dash Athletics 40.70 NS

75 I Boone Trafford A/|C 42.10 NS

43 M Waller Dash Athletics 43.67 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 11 - Girls
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3 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points Club

Time

Heat
Points

Bolton United 80.50 1 64 Bolton United 97.32 2 60

Rochdale Harriers 84.07 2 60 Trafford A/|C 100.80 5 48

Sale Harriers 85.61 4 52 Altrincham 100.92 6 44

Salford Mets 90.48 6 44 Sale Harriers 102.58 7 40

Trafford A/|C 93.48 7 40 Dash Athletics 96.89 1 64

Altrincham 95.30 8 36 Rochdale Harriers 100.39 3 56

Bury A/C 85.27 3 56 Bury A/C 100.73 4 52

Dash Athletics 86.41 5 48 Wigan A/C 103.20 8 36

Club Time Club Time

Dash Athletics 100.41 NS

Bolton United 101.61 NS

Dash Athletics 106.95 NS

Dash Athletics 109.09 NS

Trafford A/|C 115.50 NS

Blackley & N Manchester 117.82 NS

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

23 October 2011

Under 11 - Girls

23 October 2011

Greater Manchester League Match 1 Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 11 - Girls



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

83 N Nuggent Rochdale Harriers 55 2 31
81 Z Hirst Rochdale Harriers 43 = 9 23
49 E Taylor Oldham & Royton 37 16 17
48 S Hall Oldham & Royton 48 6 27
1 R Ahmed Altrincham 45 7 26
9 K Rodgers Altrincham 44 8 25
62 O Smith Wigan A/C 40 13 20
78 B Wilkins Wigan A/C 41 12 21
55 A Wilson Sale Harriers 38 15 18
21 C Plant Bolton United 57 1 32
17 L Glover Bolton United 42 NS
22 E Arnold Bolton United 52 3 30
61 C Heywood-Percival Salford Mets 43 = 9 23
59 H Oakes Salford Mets 39 14 19
39 B Tilley Dash Athletics 34 NS
25 H Vaughn Bury A/C 43 = 9 23
38 E Ward Dash Athletics 43 NS
40 C Buchan Dash Athletics 50 4 29
30 E Gibbons Dash Athletics 49 5 28

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Speed Bounce
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Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

21 C Plant Bolton United 1.18 1.96 1.94 1.96 2 31
11 S Eccles Blackley & N Manchester 1.40 1.70 1.70 9 24
7 I Miller Altrincham 1.34 1.35 1.48 1.48 NS
20 M Taylor Bolton United 1.73 1.82 1.82 1.82 NS
50 L Holt Oldham & Royton 1.22 1.16 0.96 1.22 20 13
49 E Taylor Oldham & Royton 1.08 1.14 0.96 1.14 21 12
54 S Austin Sale Harriers 1.74 1.84 1.74 1.84 4 29
55 A Wilson Sale Harriers 1.48 1.45 1.52 1.52 NS
6 A Dale Altrincham 1.68 1.28 1.68 10 23
10 E Tighe Altrincham 1.28 1.36 1.42 1.42 NS
80 L Cater Wigan A/C 1.55 1.54 1.55 1.55 NS
76 A Higham Wigan A/C 1.61 1.49 1.54 1.61 16 17
26 E Tyrell Bury A/C 1.63 1.58 1.63 15 18
88 P Sellers Bury A/C 1.60 1.54 1.66 1.66 11 22
71 L Gardner Trafford A/|C 1.76 1.56 1.73 1.76 5 28
69 A Cassidy Trafford A/|C 1.57 1.46 1.48 1.57 NS
66 M Larkin Trafford A/|C 1.55 1.42 1.62 1.62 NS
64 I Boyle Trafford A/|C 1.48 1.63 1.70 1.70 8 25
78 B Wilkins Wigan A/C 1.60 1.58 1.55 1.60 18 15
2 B Argirakis Altrincham 1.61 1.61 17 16
61 C Heywood-Percival Salford Mets 1.21 1.61 1.58 1.61 NS
60 H Peltier Salford Mets 1.53 1.71 1.68 1.71 7 26
58 J Oakes Salford Mets 1.56 1.65 1.60 1.65 13 20
36 K Waterworth Dash Athletics 1.56 1.74 1.66 1.74 6 27
32 C Giller Dash Athletics 1.65 1.46 1.65 1.65 12 21
30 E Gibbons Dash Athletics 1.56 1.54 1.53 1.56 NS
56 P Glasby-Seddon Sale Harriers 1.59 1.64 1.62 1.64 14 19

16 H Kelly Bolton United 1.94 1.84 1.86 1.94 3 30

84 I DeBrito Rochdale Harriers 1.22 1.10 1.26 1.26 19 14

82 K Wiseman Rochdale Harriers 1.42 1.98 2.04 2.04 1 32

86 K Bebbington Bury A/C 1.30 1.30 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

32 C Giller Dash Athletics 39 40 38 40 2 31
61 C Heywood-Percival Salford Mets 32 33 33 33 10 23
59 H Oakes Salford Mets 32 35 32 35 8 25
80 L Cater Wigan A/C 31 33 31 33 11 22
20 M Taylor Bolton United 33 35 35 7 26
24 J Gorman Bolton United 36 34 32 36 6 27
25 H Vaughn Bury A/C 29 28 29 NS
48 S Hall Oldham & Royton 32 32 28 32 13 20
62 O Smith Wigan A/C 31 30 30 31 16 17
57 S Whittaker Sale Harriers 30 31 31 31 NS
18 M Sale Bolton United 30 31 29 31 NS
76 A Higham Wigan A/C 28 30 30 30 NS
27 J Carroll Bury A/C 33 30 31 33 12 21
5 T Burnes Altrincham 35 37 37 37 4 29
8 I O'Mahoney Altrincham 31 29 31 31 14 19
82 K Wiseman Rochdale Harriers 43 41 38 43 1 32
9 K Rodgers Altrincham 28 27 28 28 NS
75 I Boone Trafford A/|C 25 21 25 19 14
54 S Austin Sale Harriers 36 37 37 37 3 30
53 B Thornton Sale Harriers 30 32 35 35 9 24
87 Millie Bury A/C 31 31 28 31 15 18
74 L Johnson Trafford A/|C 26 26 31 31 17 16
35 S Wisdom Dash Athletics 37 35 35 37 5 28
37 J Carpenter Dash Athletics 28 24 28 NS
50 L Holt Oldham & Royton 21 23 23 23 20 13
84 I DeBrito Rochdale Harriers 22 28 28 28 18 15

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Vertical Jump
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Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



31.5 55 12 46 38 48 49 43 50 48.5 26 26

29 60 14 40 57 33 19 56 46 42 54

52 47 28 58 30 21 51 24 46

36 64 44 60 40 32 56 52 28 48

32.5 58.5 12 35 26.5 52.5 40 36 26.5 44 48.5 50

31 63 40 27 50 33 28 59 48 19 39 36

46 59 46 19 46 24 39 61 46 22

37 44 49 39 35 27.5 37.5 55 34 27 36 62

44 43 42 28 59 38 24 44 51 50

287 499 38 389 206 466 315 256 388 414 70 271 394
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

91 S Heryng 25.84 20 5 NS

92 N Mahdi 25.98 NS 44 NS

93 J turner 26.64 NS 1 NS

94 J Lok 24.73 NS 5 12

95 R Ratcliffe 24.25 NS 39 11

97 N Wolstencroft 23.56 NS 5 8

98 D Smith 24.78 NS 2 20

99 L Khan 25.20 NS 53.92 17 35 18

100 J Caine 23.48 = 14 2 15 5 14

101 K Burton 27.02 NS 55 19 4 NS

102 S Dawes 27.05 NS 60.26 20 63 = 14 6 8

105 K Nichoson 21.82 1 2 1

106 L Wallwork 22.92 NS 74 5 2 NS

107 S Mason 22.64 NS 47.69 1 38 14

108 M Littlewood 24.39 NS 84.29 10

109 S McClaren 23.64 NS 5 NS 37 NS

110 A McClaren 23.16 10 5 NS

111 M Hill 24.01 NS 51.00 NS 71 NS

112 B Heaton 23.54 NS 50.26 5 6 6

113 E Taylor 24.01 NS 41 8 5 11

114 G Lever 22.89 NS 2 2 6 1

116 K Oakley 80.92 4 77 = 2 5 12

117 L Stanway 82.16 8 62 = 16 5 17

118 L Wylie 51.95 10 2 16 30 NS

122 E Butterworth 86.77 11 63 = 14 5 15

123 L Cartledge 23.20 12 6 5 44 5

124 L Geary 23.07 8 39 12 6 7

125 A Jackson 24.92 NS 53.53 16 2 10

126 C Hesketh 23.10 9 2 6 47 4

127 P Ditchfield 25.07 19 5 14 6 5

128 M Maclever 24.51 NS 81.02 5 73 = 6

129 R Wooley 22.09 2 48.30 2 77 = 2

130 C Hampton 23.76 16 51.23 7 5 NS

131 O Stone 81.92 7 6 7 37 16

132 H Bond 79.34 1 67 11 5 13

133 A Hook 23.82 NS 2 9 7 3

134 P Hulme 51.83 NS 2 NS 37 15

135 C Barnes 53.70 NS 2 7 6 4

137 L McDonald 23.32 13 72 8

138 A Kandale 22.48 4 5 9

139 E Morrison 80.39 3 2 11

140 H Sutcliffe 56.10 18 29 = 21 5 10

141 S Howe 53.11 15 1 22 36 17

142 H Clapham 25.88 NS 59 18 4 18

144 L Glasby-Seddon 24.41 17 52 20 2 21

145 R Heys 22.86 6 5 10 44 7

147 C Taylor 52.95 14 70 10 2 17

148 G Dowell 88.36 12 5 17 29 = 21

150 L Heywood-Percival 83.09 9 2 14 44 6

151 L Boyle 23.18 11 2 4 6 2

152 K Snape 50.32 6 2 3 41 9

155 G Beaumont 22.74 5 73 = 6 6 3

156 I Blackburn-Sennet 50.12 4 47 2 5 9

161 E Leigh 76 4 47 3 10 1

162 G Kinsley 91.12 14 42 NS 5 15

163 K Marshall 49.36 3 2 18

164 L Foster 51.48 9 2 12 5 11

166 R Smith 22.89 7 60 NS 47 1

167 A Rowe 2 13

168 A Branagan 79.77 2

169 E Boardman 52.32 12 5 16

170 H Burrows 90.11 13 71 9 35 19

171 M Holder 51.25 8 5 16 39 13

172 M Stazicker 22.33 3 2 5 6 4

174 S Walkden 23.48 = 14 4 NS 6 6

263 E Robinson 65 13

176 B Farrington 52.26 11 40 10 7 2

177 L Wright 24.48 18 62 = 16 2 19

178 R Westerman 52.50 13 78 1 2 8

261 C DeBrito 26.61 22 30 20 5 13

90 C Lee 26.01 21 58.70 19 42 21

158 C Newsham 81.76 6 66 12

47 Holly Jackson 29 23

Field

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Rochdale Harriers

Wigan Reds

Wigan Reds

Rochdale Harriers
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Wigan Blacks
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Wigan Blacks
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Wigan Blacks

Wigan Reds

Wigan Reds
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No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

172 M Stazicker Wigan Reds 22.48 22.33 3 30

145 R Heys Sale Harriers 22.86 22.87 6 27

124 L Geary Dash Athletics 23.07 8 25

126 C Hesketh East Cheshire 23.10 9 24

151 L Boyle Trafford A/|C 23.18 11 22

130 C Hampton Leigh Harriers 23.76 16 17

155 G Beaumont Trafford A/|C 23.01 22.74 5 28

110 A McClaren Bolton United 23.16 10 23

123 L Cartledge Dash Athletics 23.20 12 21

174 S Walkden Wigan Reds 23.48 = 14 18.5

144 L Glasby-Seddon Sale Harriers 24.41 17 16

127 P Ditchfield East Cheshire 25.07 19 14

129 R Wooley Leigh Harriers 22.23 22.09 2 31

138 A Kandale Oldham & Royton 22.82 22.48 4 29

166 R Smith Wigan Blacks 22.89 7 26

125 A Jackson Dash Athletics 24.92 NS

91 S Heryng Blackley & N Manchester 25.84 20 13

261 C DeBrito Rochdale Harriers 26.61 22 11

105 K Nichoson Bolton United 22.06 21.82 1 32

137 L McDonald Oldham & Royton 23.32 13 20

100 J Caine Blackley & N Manchester 23.48 = 14 18.5

177 L Wright Rochdale Harriers 24.48 18 15

90 C Lee Bury A/C 26.01 21 12

No Name Club
Time

Heat

112 B Heaton Bolton United 23.54 NS

108 M Littlewood Bolton United 24.39 NS

128 M Maclever East Cheshire 24.51 NS

98 D Smith Blackley & N Manchester 24.78 NS

142 H Clapham Oldham & Royton 25.88 NS

92 N Mahdi Blackley & N Manchester 25.98 NS

107 S Mason Bolton United 22.64 NS

109 S McClaren Bolton United 23.64 NS

133 A Hook Leigh Harriers 23.82 NS

95 R Ratcliffe Blackley & N Manchester 24.25 NS

101 K Burton Blackley & N Manchester 27.02 NS

114 G Lever Bolton United 22.89 NS

106 L Wallwork Bolton United 22.92 NS

94 J Lok Blackley & N Manchester 24.73 NS

93 J turner Blackley & N Manchester 26.64 NS

102 S Dawes Blackley & N Manchester 27.05 NS

97 N Wolstencroft Blackley & N Manchester 23.56 NS

113 E Taylor Bolton United 24.01 NS

111 M Hill Bolton United 24.01 NS

99 L Khan Blackley & N Manchester 25.20 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 13 - Girls

23 October 2011

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

129 R Wooley Leigh Harriers 48.30 2 31

112 B Heaton Bolton United 50.26 5 28

164 L Foster Wigan Blacks 51.48 9 24

118 L Wylie Dash Athletics 51.95 10 23

178 R Westerman Rochdale Harriers 52.50 13 20

140 H Sutcliffe Oldham & Royton 56.10 18 15

107 S Mason Bolton United 47.69 1 32

163 K Marshall Wigan Blacks 49.36 3 30

130 C Hampton Leigh Harriers 51.23 7 26

176 B Farrington Rochdale Harriers 52.26 11 22

141 S Howe Oldham & Royton 53.11 15 18

125 A Jackson Dash Athletics 53.53 16 17

156 I Blackburn-Sennet Trafford A/|C 50.12 4 29

171 M Holder Wigan Reds 51.25 8 25

147 C Taylor Sale Harriers 52.95 14 19

90 C Lee Bury A/C 58.70 19 14

102 S Dawes Blackley & N Manchester 60.26 20 13

152 K Snape Trafford A/|C 50.32 6 27

111 M Hill Bolton United 51.00 NS

134 P Hulme Leigh Harriers 51.83 NS

169 E Boardman Wigan Reds 52.32 12 21

135 C Barnes Leigh Harriers 53.70 NS

99 L Khan Blackley & N Manchester 53.92 17 16

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 13 - Girls

23 October 2011

4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

168 A Branagan Wigan Reds 79.77 2 31

117 L Stanway Dash Athletics 82.16 8 25

150 L Heywood-Percival Salford Mets 83.09 9 24

148 G Dowell Sale Harriers 88.36 12 21

162 G Kinsley Wigan Blacks 91.12 14 19

158 C Newsham Wigan Blacks 81.76 6 27

131 O Stone Leigh Harriers 81.92 7 26

108 M Littlewood Bolton United 84.29 10 23

122 E Butterworth Dash Athletics 86.77 11 22

170 H Burrows Wigan Reds 90.11 13 20

132 H Bond Leigh Harriers 79.34 1 32

139 E Morrison Oldham & Royton 80.39 3 30

116 K Oakley Bolton United 80.92 4 29

128 M Maclever East Cheshire 81.02 5 28

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 13 - Girls

23 October 2011

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points

Bolton United 90.73 1 64

Wigan Reds 94.01 4 52

Wigan Blacks 94.20 5 48

Oldham & Royton 96.82 7 40

Rochdale Harriers 101.38 10 28

Leigh Harriers 92.54 2 60

Trafford A/|C 92.74 3 56

Dash Athletics 95.95 6 44

Blackley & N Manchester 97.22 8 36

Sale Harriers 97.61 9 32

Club Time

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank

23 October 2011

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 13 - Girls



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

92 N Mahdi Blackley & N Manchester 44 NS
101 K Burton Blackley & N Manchester 55 19 14
102 S Dawes Blackley & N Manchester 63 = 14 18.5
122 E Butterworth Dash Athletics 63 = 14 18.5
117 L Stanway Dash Athletics 62 = 16 16.5
132 H Bond Leigh Harriers 67 11 22
129 R Wooley Leigh Harriers 77 = 2 30.5
178 R Westerman Rochdale Harriers 78 1 32
177 L Wright Rochdale Harriers 62 = 16 16.5
158 C Newsham Wigan Blacks 66 12 21
166 R Smith Wigan Blacks 60 NS
170 H Burrows Wigan Reds 71 9 24
263 E Robinson Wigan Reds 65 13 20
161 E Leigh Wigan Blacks 76 4 29
137 L McDonald Oldham & Royton 72 8 25
142 H Clapham Oldham & Royton 59 18 15
128 M Maclever East Cheshire 73 = 6 26.5
90 C Lee Bury A/C 42 21 12

144 L Glasby-Seddon Sale Harriers 52 20 13

147 C Taylor Sale Harriers 70 10 23

155 G Beaumont Trafford A/|C 73 = 6 26.5

106 L Wallwork Bolton United 74 5 28

111 M Hill Bolton United 71 NS
116 K Oakley Bolton United 77 = 2 30.5

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Speed Bounce



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

114 G Lever Bolton United 2.02 2.04 2.05 2.05 2 31
106 L Wallwork Bolton United 2.04 1.98 2.00 2.04 NS
105 K Nichoson Bolton United 1.96 2.09 2.01 2.09 1 32
139 E Morrison Oldham & Royton 1.74 1.68 1.74 1.74 11 22
141 S Howe Oldham & Royton 1.44 1.44 1.36 1.44 22 11
172 M Stazicker Wigan Reds 1.96 2.02 2.02 5 28
167 A Rowe Wigan Reds 1.72 1.74 1.54 1.74 13 20
134 P Hulme Leigh Harriers 1.57 1.52 1.70 1.70 NS
135 C Barnes Leigh Harriers 1.72 1.66 1.97 1.97 7 26
133 A Hook Leigh Harriers 1.80 1.76 1.80 9 24
100 J Caine Blackley & N Manchester 1.68 1.66 1.68 15 18
98 D Smith Blackley & N Manchester 1.42 1.32 1.52 1.52 20 13
93 J turner Blackley & N Manchester 1.42 1.36 1.46 1.46 NS
125 A Jackson Dash Athletics 1.74 1.74 1.76 1.76 10 23
118 L Wylie Dash Athletics 1.62 1.60 1.60 1.62 16 17
177 L Wright Rochdale Harriers 1.50 1.53 1.52 1.53 19 14
178 R Westerman Rochdale Harriers 1.70 1.74 1.82 1.82 8 25
126 C Hesketh East Cheshire 1.99 1.94 1.96 1.99 6 27
150 L Heywood-Percival Salford Mets 1.64 1.66 1.70 1.70 14 19
147 C Taylor Sale Harriers 1.56 1.56 17 16
144 L Glasby-Seddon Sale Harriers 1.36 1.50 1.28 1.50 21 12
163 K Marshall Wigan Blacks 1.54 1.54 1.50 1.54 18 15
164 L Foster Wigan Blacks 1.72 1.74 1.70 1.74 12 21
151 L Boyle Trafford A/|C 2.00 2.02 1.96 2.02 4 29
152 K Snape Trafford A/|C 1.99 2.04 1.96 2.04 3 30

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Standing Long Jump



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

97 N Wolstencroft Blackley & N Manchester 5.46 5.38 5.12 5.46 8 25
91 S Heryng Blackley & N Manchester 4.96 4.90 4.78 4.96 NS
94 J Lok Blackley & N Manchester 5.30 5.09 5.20 5.30 12 21
132 H Bond Leigh Harriers 5.12 5.26 5.00 5.26 13 20
131 O Stone Leigh Harriers 5.60 5.32 5.56 5.60 7 26
112 B Heaton Bolton United 5.64 5.48 5.48 5.64 6 27
109 S McClaren Bolton United 4.70 4.88 4.88 NS
114 G Lever Bolton United 6.14 6.24 6.32 6.32 1 32
127 P Ditchfield East Cheshire 5.04 5.10 5.02 5.10 14 19
148 G Dowell Sale Harriers 4.54 4.92 4.92 17 16
145 R Heys Sale Harriers 5.28 5.38 5.20 5.38 10 23
172 M Stazicker Wigan Reds 5.70 5.88 5.88 4 29
171 M Holder Wigan Reds 4.78 5.02 4.76 5.02 16 17
174 S Walkden Wigan Reds 4.48 4.23 4.48 NS
164 L Foster Wigan Blacks 5.32 4.99 5.32 11 22
163 K Marshall Wigan Blacks

122 E Butterworth Dash Athletics 5.00 4.84 5.06 5.06 15 18
123 L Cartledge Dash Athletics 5.74 5.78 5.84 5.84 5 28
155 G Beaumont Trafford A/|C 5.54 5.90 5.90 3 30
151 L Boyle Trafford A/|C 5.52 5.82 6.02 6.02 2 31
138 A Kandale Oldham & Royton 5.42 5.42 9 24

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Standing Triple Jump



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

109 S McClaren Bolton United 37 34 31 37 NS
176 B Farrington Rochdale Harriers 40 40 36 40 10 23
118 L Wylie Dash Athletics 27 30 30 NS
161 E Leigh Wigan Blacks 47 44 45 47 3 30
162 G Kinsley Wigan Blacks 42 41 41 42 NS
148 G Dowell Sale Harriers 29 27 29 29 = 21 11.5
170 H Burrows Wigan Reds 33 34 35 35 19 14
171 M Holder Wigan Reds 36 39 37 39 13 20
47 Holly Jackson East Cheshire 28 29 29 23 10
141 S Howe Oldham & Royton 32 33 36 36 17 16
140 H Sutcliffe Oldham & Royton 27 29 29 29 = 21 11.5
131 O Stone Leigh Harriers 37 34 37 16 17
134 P Hulme Leigh Harriers 34 35 37 37 15 18
150 L Heywood-Percival Salford Mets 41 43 44 44 6 27
156 I Blackburn-Sennet Trafford A/|C 46 47 46 47 2 31
152 K Snape Trafford A/|C 39 37 41 41 9 24
261 C DeBrito Rochdale Harriers 27 28 30 30 20 13
145 R Heys Sale Harriers 39 42 44 44 7 26
166 R Smith Wigan Blacks 47 47 47 47 1 32
95 R Ratcliffe Blackley & N Manchester 32 39 39 39 11 22
99 L Khan Blackley & N Manchester 34 35 35 35 18 15
126 C Hesketh East Cheshire 47 43 44 47 4 29
124 L Geary Dash Athletics 38 39 35 39 12 21
123 L Cartledge Dash Athletics 42 43 44 44 5 28
113 E Taylor Bolton United 40 41 40 41 8 25
107 S Mason Bolton United 38 35 36 38 14 19

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Vertical Jump



Under 13 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

162 G Kinsley Wigan Blacks 4.75 4.94 4.75 4.94 15 18
169 E Boardman Wigan Reds 4.88 4.38 3.84 4.88 16 17
174 S Walkden Wigan Reds 5.66 5.84 5.80 5.84 6 27
161 E Leigh Wigan Blacks 8.75 9.93 9.07 9.93 1 32
130 C Hampton Leigh Harriers 4.99 5.39 5.13 5.39 NS
135 C Barnes Leigh Harriers 5.63 5.95 6.33 6.33 4 29
133 A Hook Leigh Harriers 6.51 5.34 6.19 6.51 3 30
156 I Blackburn-Sennet Trafford A/|C 5.45 5.31 4.97 5.45 9 24
176 B Farrington Rochdale Harriers 6.88 5.93 5.72 6.88 2 31
261 C DeBrito Rochdale Harriers 5.04 4.28 4.05 5.04 13 20
127 P Ditchfield East Cheshire 5.30 5.93 6.05 6.05 5 28
140 H Sutcliffe Oldham & Royton 4.77 4.76 5.34 5.34 10 23
142 H Clapham Oldham & Royton 4.41 3.98 4.08 4.41 18 15
110 A McClaren Bolton United 5.01 4.89 4.97 5.01 NS
116 K Oakley Bolton United 4.39 5.06 5.06 12 21
113 E Taylor Bolton United 5.03 5.17 4.91 5.17 11 22
117 L Stanway Dash Athletics 4.66 4.24 3.95 4.66 17 16
124 L Geary Dash Athletics 5.77 5.15 5.28 5.77 7 26
102 S Dawes Blackley & N Manchester 5.61 5.46 5.51 5.61 8 25
101 K Burton Blackley & N Manchester 4.33 4.33 NS
100 J Caine Blackley & N Manchester 4.97 4.75 4.74 4.97 14 19
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Shot Put - Non Scoring
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Shot Put
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No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

189 N Herdson 28.07 17 60.41 12 58 = 10

190 D Gudojoc 24.07 15 2 17 37 13

193 H Arnold 22.84 NS 47.95 3 2 NS 42 8

195 G Blears 80.14 5 6 5 39 NS

197 E Hancox 79.58 3 6 NS 8 5

200 L Pegler 21.86 5 77 1 2 3

201 C Ogden 21.45 2 2 1 7 1

206 M Hughes 23.67 NS 53.51 NS 46 5

207 M Franklin 23.87 NS 50.01 9

209 M Zormelo 24.13 16 60 9 2 6 49 2

216 B Ojo 22.41 7 62 = 6 2 13 49 3

220 R Kennedy 21.51 4 2 2 49 1

222 S Devine 80.95 6 43 6

223 G Leigh 22.86 10 68 = 2 2 10 7 6

224 C Bowers 23.11 12 47.96 4 2 8

226 K Fairhurst 49.45 6 54 13 2 NS

227 A Clegg 83.01 8 31 17

230 R Lever 49.85 7 62 = 6 2 12

232 P Price 22.89 11 41 10

233 D Parrott 21.48 3 47 4

235 L Gibbson 51.64 10 7 8

237 M Daly 24.42 NS 6 4 42 NS

238 A Dowd 23.77 14 43 7 9 1

240 Z Gibson 78.28 1 8 2

241 C Wood 22.42 8 2 NS 5 9 37 12

242 T Cuff 46.39 1 65 4 2 9

243 E Edwards 21.73 6 8 3

244 C Lauder 47.92 2 2 5 7 2

245 R John 78.36 2 64 5 29 18

246 E Cooper 49.89 8 62 = 6 5 10

247 H Young 82.70 7 2 NS 36 14

248 J Barrow 21.39 1 2 4 6 3

250 M Wallis 79.89 4 5 7 35 15

252 T Clayton 22.73 9 48.36 5 2 11

253 A Ellis 23.26 13 2 7 42 9

254 C Hirst 51.79 11 56 12 35 16

Shot Put

Track

4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race
Vertical

JumpUnder 15 - Girls

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011
Standing

Triple Jump
2 Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing

Long Jump

Club PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos
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No Name Club
Time

Heat

Time

Final
Points

233 D Parrott Oldham & Royton 21.70 21.48 3 30

200 L Pegler Dash Athletics 21.86 21.96 5 28

252 T Clayton Wigan A/C 22.73 9 24

253 A Ellis Rochdale Harriers 23.26 13 20

190 D Gudojoc Bury A/C 24.07 15 18

209 M Zormelo Sale Harriers 24.13 16 17

248 J Barrow Wigan A/C 21.54 21.39 1 32

220 R Kennedy East Cheshire 21.64 21.51 4 29

243 E Edwards Trafford A/|C 21.73 6 27

223 G Leigh Leigh Harriers 22.86 10 23

224 C Bowers Leigh Harriers 23.11 12 21

237 M Daly Sale Harriers 24.42 NS

201 C Ogden Dash Athletics 21.67 21.45 2 31

216 B Ojo DMSF 22.41 7 26

241 C Wood Trafford A/|C 22.42 8 25

232 P Price Oldham & Royton 22.89 11 22

238 A Dowd Sale Harriers 23.77 14 19

189 N Herdson Bury A/C 28.07 17 16

No Name Club
Time

Heat

206 M Hughes Dash Athletics 23.67 NS

215 R Obijide DMSF 23.70 NS

207 M Franklin Dash Athletics 23.87 NS

229 R Jones Oldham & Royton 23.98 NS

193 H Arnold Dash Athletics 22.84 NS

236 E Milovanovic Oldham & Royton 22.89 NS

198 E Massey Dash Athletics 23.10 NS

194 N Carruthers Dash Athletics 24.39 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 15 - Girls

23 October 2011

2 Lap Race

Rank

2 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

244 C Lauder Trafford A/|C 47.92 2 31

224 C Bowers Leigh Harriers 47.96 4 29

252 T Clayton Wigan A/C 48.36 5 28

207 M Franklin Dash Athletics 50.01 9 24

235 L Gibbson Oldham & Royton 51.64 10 23

242 T Cuff Trafford A/|C 46.39 1 32

193 H Arnold Dash Athletics 47.95 3 30

226 K Fairhurst Leigh Harriers 49.45 6 27

230 R Lever Oldham & Royton 49.85 7 26

246 E Cooper Wigan A/C 49.89 8 25

254 C Hirst Rochdale Harriers 51.79 11 22

206 M Hughes Dash Athletics 53.51 NS

189 N Herdson Bury A/C 60.41 12 21

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 15 - Girls

23 October 2011

4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time

Heat
Points

240 Z Gibson Trafford A/|C 78.28 1 32

250 M Wallis Wigan A/C 79.89 4 29

195 G Blears Dash Athletics 80.14 5 28

222 S Devine Leigh Harriers 80.95 6 27

245 R John Trafford A/|C 78.36 2 31

197 E Hancox Dash Athletics 79.58 3 30

247 H Young Wigan A/C 82.70 7 26

227 A Clegg Leigh Harriers 83.01 8 25

No Name Club
Time

Heat

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 15 - Girls

23 October 2011

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time

Heat
Points

Dash Athletics 92.51 1 64

Oldham & Royton 96.20 3 56

Wigan A/C 99.80 5 48

Leigh Harriers 99.82 6 44

Trafford A/|C 95.41 2 60

DMSF 98.01 4 52

Leigh Harriers 100.48

Club Time

Dash Athletics 97.73 NS

Dash Athletics 101.82 NS

Dash Athletics 103.39 NS

Trafford A/|C 95.86 NS

23 October 2011

Greater Manchester League Match 1

Under 15 - Girls

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring
Rank



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

230 R Lever Oldham & Royton 62 = 6 26
200 L Pegler Dash Athletics 77 1 32
194 N Carruthers Dash Athletics 66 NS
223 G Leigh Leigh Harriers 68 = 2 30.5
226 K Fairhurst Leigh Harriers 54 13 20
246 E Cooper Wigan A/C 62 = 6 26
245 R John Trafford A/|C 64 5 28
242 T Cuff Trafford A/|C 65 4 29
215 R Obijide DMSF 58 = 10 22.5
209 M Zormelo Sale Harriers 60 9 24
216 B Ojo DMSF 62 = 6 26
254 C Hirst Rochdale Harriers 56 12 21
198 E Massey Dash Athletics 68 = 2 30.5
189 N Herdson Bury A/C 58 = 10 22.5

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Speed Bounce
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Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

236 E Milovanovic Oldham & Royton 1.84 1.74 1.82 1.84 14 19
230 R Lever Oldham & Royton 1.94 1.84 1.74 1.94 12 21
180 P Orme Altrincham 1.80 1.73 1.80 15 18
239 L Sturman Sale Harriers 1.25 1.16 1.28 1.28 18 15
247 H Young Wigan A/C 1.94 1.79 1.82 1.94 NS
252 T Clayton Wigan A/C 1.94 1.93 1.88 1.94 11 22
248 J Barrow Wigan A/C 2.10 2.08 2.13 2.13 4 29
253 A Ellis Rochdale Harriers 1.30 2.06 2.06 7 26
190 D Gudojoc Bury A/C 1.66 1.30 1.62 1.66 17 16
226 K Fairhurst Leigh Harriers 1.68 1.66 1.35 1.68 NS
224 C Bowers Leigh Harriers 2.05 1.95 2.00 2.05 8 25
223 G Leigh Leigh Harriers 1.93 1.94 1.96 1.96 10 23
241 C Wood Trafford A/|C 1.86 1.77 1.84 1.86 NS
244 C Lauder Trafford A/|C 1.96 1.88 2.11 2.11 5 28
242 T Cuff Trafford A/|C 2.00 1.95 2.00 9 24
216 B Ojo DMSF 1.74 1.88 1.86 1.88 13 20
201 C Ogden Dash Athletics 2.32 2.32 2.32 1 32
200 L Pegler Dash Athletics 2.02 2.12 2.14 2.14 3 30
193 H Arnold Dash Athletics 2.06 2.04 2.02 2.06 NS
220 R Kennedy East Cheshire 2.16 2.14 2.14 2.16 2 31
215 R Obijide DMSF 1.66 1.64 1.58 1.66 16 17
209 M Zormelo Sale Harriers 1.66 1.98 2.09 2.09 6 27

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Standing Long Jump
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Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

195 G Blears Dash Athletics 5.82 5.50 6.02 6.02 5 28
201 C Ogden Dash Athletics 7.10 7.12 7.12 7.12 1 32
236 E Milovanovic Oldham & Royton 5.52 5.40 5.16 5.52 6 27
229 R Jones Oldham & Royton 4.68 4.90 4.90 4.90 10 23
244 C Lauder Trafford A/|C 6.52 6.24 6.52 2 31
241 C Wood Trafford A/|C 4.98 4.86 4.76 4.98 9 24
237 M Daly Sale Harriers 5.94 6.08 6.08 6.08 4 29
180 P Orme Altrincham 5.12 5.22 5.10 5.22 8 25
250 M Wallis Wigan A/C 5.28 5.10 5.28 7 26
248 J Barrow Wigan A/C 5.80 6.06 6.42 6.42 3 30
197 E Hancox Dash Athletics 5.82 5.94 5.99 5.99 NS

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Standing Triple Jump
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Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

193 H Arnold Dash Athletics 39 42 42 42 8 25
195 G Blears Dash Athletics 36 36 39 39 NS
206 M Hughes Dash Athletics 41 46 46 46 5 28
220 R Kennedy East Cheshire 48 47 49 49 1 32
254 C Hirst Rochdale Harriers 32 35 32 35 16 17
253 A Ellis Rochdale Harriers 41 42 42 9 24
238 A Dowd Sale Harriers 42 43 41 43 7 26
237 M Daly Sale Harriers 41 42 40 42 NS
190 D Gudojoc Bury A/C 34 37 37 13 20
222 S Devine Leigh Harriers 43 43 43 43 6 27
227 A Clegg Leigh Harriers 26 31 30 31 17 16
245 R John Trafford A/|C 28 27 29 29 18 15
241 C Wood Trafford A/|C 36 37 33 37 12 21
250 M Wallis Wigan A/C 29 35 34 35 15 18
247 H Young Wigan A/C 36 36 36 36 14 19
233 D Parrott Oldham & Royton 47 47 42 47 4 29
232 P Price Oldham & Royton 40 41 40 41 10 23
215 R Obijide DMSF 37 39 37 39 11 22
209 M Zormelo Sale Harriers 45 47 49 49 2 31
216 B Ojo DMSF 49 47 49 3 30

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Vertical Jump
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Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 15 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

223 G Leigh Leigh Harriers 6.02 6.39 7.10 7.10 6 27
238 A Dowd Sale Harriers 8.76 8.25 7.89 8.76 1 32
239 L Sturman Sale Harriers 7.50 7.53 7.71 7.71 4 29
229 R Jones Oldham & Royton 6.47 6.11 6.48 6.48 9 24
235 L Gibbson Oldham & Royton 6.62 5.82 6.62 8 25
240 Z Gibson Trafford A/|C 8.16 7.92 8.16 2 31
243 E Edwards Trafford A/|C 7.59 7.95 7.56 7.95 3 30
246 E Cooper Wigan A/C 5.24 4.80 5.04 5.24 10 23
194 N Carruthers Dash Athletics 4.30 4.17 4.81 4.81 NS
197 E Hancox Dash Athletics 7.57 7.28 7.68 7.68 5 28
198 E Massey Dash Athletics 7.04 5.79 6.24 7.04 7 26

Greater Manchester League Match 1

23 October 2011

Shot Put
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Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring


